FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-12-2001



101913890

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT 2

5 T	
A _{LO}	
\sim	
SZ.	
v. < □	
_	
\Rightarrow	
	3

		PATENTS ONLY	601			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)						
Submission	ı ype	Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment Security Agreen	nent			
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Name	e			
1 1	on of PTO Error	Merger Other	·			
Reel # Corrective	Frame # L	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying l	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Clark, Bryan K.		10 22 2001			
Name (line 2)			01008425			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving F	Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Z Tek Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	A Corporation of Gal	ifornia	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	of a domestic 47825 Warm Springs Blvd. Control of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City	California USA 94539 State/Country Zip Co	ode			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4))					
	en engalen de la F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	-			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Co	de and Telephone N	umber (480) 994-8888				
Name WEISS &	MOY, P.C.							
Address (line 1) 4204 Nor	th Brown Avenue							
Address (line 2) Scottsda	Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3914							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	I number of pages of the y attachments.	attached conveyance	e document	# 4				
Application Number(s) o	• •		J	l numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application		er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		• • •				
Patent Application	, Number (5)		Patent Numb	er(s)				
If this document is being filed togeth signed by the first named executing	er with a <u>new</u> Patent Application inventor.	n, enter the date the patent	t application was	Month Day Year 10 22 2001				
Patent Cooperation Trea				10 22 2001				
Enter PCT applicati	PCT	PCT		PCT				
only if a U.S. Application	action Number							
has not been assig	FC11	PCT		PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR :	3.41): \$ 40	.00				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposi	t account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco		mt.) # 2 3 - 0	0830				
	Authorization	n to charge additional f		X No				
Statement and Signature								
	wledge and belief, the for e copy of the original doc							
Jeffrey D. Moy		Mycos		10-23-2001				

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 012349 FRAME: 0979

Date

PEGE

7067829721 10/17/2001 17:47

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bryan Clark, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto 2 Tok Inc., and its auccessors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "OPTICAL INSPECTION METHOD AND APPARATUS HAVING AN ENHANCED HEIGHT SENSITIVITY REGION AND ROUGHNESS FILTERING" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us of even date herewith, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissus thereof.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Z Ter Ind., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said E-Tok Inc.. to apply for Lettera Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filling date of the said

> **PATENT** REEL: 012349 FRAME: 0980

10/17/2001 17:47

7067829721

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Z Tak Inc., for the sole use and benefit of said zrek Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and anjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said I Tak Inc.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said I Tak Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers take all rightful caths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said I Tak Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I coverant with said I Tek Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Dated: 16/22/2001

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

Eryan Clark, Roseident, 2 Tex Inc.

PATENT REEL: 012349 FRAME: 0981